Yuvasree Scheme for Directorate of Employment, 
Government of West Bengal 

4. Tender Fee Rs. 6000.00 (Rupees Six thousand only). The amount to be 
transferred electronically as per the details given in Clause 
– 9, Section - D. 

5. Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 750000.00 (Rupees Seven Lakh fifty thousand only). The 
amount to be transferred electronically as per the details 
given in Clause – 9, Section - D.  

6. Date of Downloading of Tender document 25.10.2019 
7. Pre-Bid Meeting date & time 01.11.2019 at 11.30 Hrs 

 Only two persons for each intending bidder’s

[...]

The bidder must have Net worth positive & Profit-making Organization in atleast for the last 5 (Five) Financial 
Years (preceding the current Financial year), Bidder shall have to submit Audited Accounts / Auditors 
Certificate in support of the claim. 

11. Bidder should transfer Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 750000.00 (Rupees Seven Lakh fifty thousand only) 

electronically to Webel Technology Limited as per the details given in Clause – 9, Section - D. 

12. Bidder should transfer Tender Fee of Rs. 6000.00 (Rupees Six thousand only) electronically to Webel Technology 
Limited as per the details given in Clause – 9, Section - D.